UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D. C. 20549

FORM 8-K/A

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): April 25, 2019

ASHLAND GLOBAL HOLDINGS INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

333-211719 (Commission File Number) 81-2587835 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

50 E. RiverCenter Boulevard Covington, Kentucky 41011

Registrant's telephone number, including area code (859) 815-3333

	Registrant	terephone number, mendanig are	a coac (055) 015-5555
Check th provision	11 1	is intended to simultaneously satisf	Ty the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
	by check mark whether the registrant is an eme the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (17 CFR 2		Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (17 CFR 230.405) or Rule
Emerging	g growth company $\ \square$		
	erging growth company, indicate by check marl inancial accounting standards provided pursuan	9	use the extended transition period for complying with any new or Act. $\ \Box$
Securitie	s registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Ac	t:	
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Commor	Stock (par value \$1.00)	ASH	NYSE

<u>Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.</u>

On April 29, 2019, Ashland Global Holdings Inc. filed a Form 8-K announcing the appointment of Guillermo Novo to serve on the Board of Directors of Ashland Global Holdings Inc. ("Ashland") effective May 22, 2019. Committee assignments for Mr. Novo were not determined as of the filing of the original 8-K. This Form 8-K/A is being filed for the purpose of reporting this information.

Effective May 22, 2019, Mr. Novo was appointed to the Audit Committee and the Environmental, Health, Safety and Quality Committee of Ashland's Board of Directors.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

ASHLAND GLOBAL HOLDINGS INC.

(Registrant)

May 22, 2019

Peter J. Ganz Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

/s/ Peter J. Ganz